Purdue University Graduate School
West Lafayette Enroliment Summary

Spring Semester 2020

‘ Total Spring 2020 Enrollment: 9,529 I

[ Students by Classification

|

Number % of Total

Doctoral 4,690 49.2%
Master's 4,382 46.0%
Certificate 71 0.7%
Teacher License 69 0.7%
Graduate Professional 165 1.7%
Ed Specialist 3 0.0%
Non-Degree 149 1.6%
GRAND TOTAL 9,529 100.0%
[ Gender I
Number % of Total
Men 5,576 58.5%
Women 3,953 41.5%
Total Enrolled 9,529 100.0%

[ New/Continuing Students

|

Number % of Total

New 656 6.9%
Continuing 8,873 93.1%
Total Enrolled 9,529 100.0%

Distance/Campus Students*

Number % of Total

Distance 2,114 22.2%
Campus 7,415 77.8%
Total Enrolled 9,529 100.0%

[ Ethnic Domestic Enrollment |

Black or African American

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

2 or more races
Total Enrolled

Number % of Dom.

288 5.4%
453 8.5%
410 7.7%
15 0.3%

6 0.1%
165 3.1%
1,337 25.0%

[ Indiana Resident Status |

Indiana Resident
Nonresident
Total Enrolled

Number % of Total

1,735 18.2%
7,794 81.8%
9,529 100.0%

[ International Students |

New
Continuing
Total Enrolled

Number % of Total

163 1.7%
4,023 42.2%
4,186 43.9%

[ Domestic Students |

New
Continuing
Total Enrolled

Number % of Total

493 5.2%
4,850 50.9%
5,343 56.1%

Graduate School
Historical Spring Semester Enrollment

2015 2016

2018 2019 2020

@Domestic

@International

Purdue University Graduate School

Page 1



Enrollment Summary -- Spring 2020 Purdue University -- West Lafayette Campus

Enrollment Data By College/School Spring 2020
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Comparative Enrollment Data By College -- Spring 2019/2020

2019 % of Total 2020 % of Total
Agriculture* 585 6.4% 670 7.0%
Education 769 8.4% 772 8.1%
Engineering* 3,318 36.3% 3,439 36.1%
Health & Human Sciences 597 6.5% 680 7.1%
Liberal Arts 946 10.4% 849 8.9%
Management 604 6.6% 670 7.0%
Pharmacy 125 1.4% 131 1.4%
Purdue Polytechnic Institute 711 7.8% 775 8.1%
Interdisciplinary Programs 59 0.6% 66 0.7%
Science 1,247 13.7% 1,317 13.8%
Special Programs 71 1.4% 67 0.7%
Veterinary Medicine 98 1.1% 93 1.0%
Total Enrollment 9,130 100.0% 9,529 100.0%
* Agricultural and Biological Engineering (ABE) count in College of Agriculture
*Interdisciplinary Programs counts are merged into Special Programs.
Comparative Enrollment Data -- 2019/2020
Resident Status 2019 % of Total 2020 % of Total
Indiana Resident 1,669 18.3% 1,735 18.2%
Nonresident 7,461 81.7% 7,794 81.8%
Total Enrollment 9,130 100.0% 9,529 100.0%
Ethnic Enrollment 2019 % of Domestic 2020 % of Domestic
Black or African American 276 5.4% 288 5.4%
Asian 422 8.2% 453 8.5%
Hispanic/Latino 393 7.6% 410 7.7%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 12 0.2% 15 0.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 3 0.1% 6 0.1%
2 or more races 146 2.8% 165 3.1%
Total Enrollment 1,252 24.3% 1,337 25.0%
International* Students 2019 % of Total 2020 % of Total
Graduate 3,983 43.6% 4,186 43.9%
*Residence is determined by Citizenship
Gender 2019 % of Total 2020 % of Total
Total Men 5,320 58.3% 5,576 58.5%
Total Women 3,810 41.7% 3,953 41.5%
Total Enrollment 9,130 100.0% 9,529 100.0%
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Enrollment Summary -- Spring 2020

Purdue University -- West Lafayette Campus

|| Comparative Enrollment Data -- 2019/2020 |I

Department 2019 % of Total 2020 % of Total % Change
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL AND BIOLOGICAL ENG. 93 1.02% 178 1.87% 91.40%
AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS 76 0.83% 62 0.65% -18.42%
AGRONOMY 57 0.62% 49 0.51% -14.04%
ANIMAL SCIENCES 55 0.60% 64 0.67% 16.36%
BIOCHEMISTRY 50 0.55% 45 0.47% -10.00%
BOTANY AND PLANT PATHOLOGY 59 0.65% 57 0.60% -3.39%
ENTOMOLOGY 33 0.36% 44 0.46% 33.33%
FOOD SCIENCE 59 0.65% 56 0.59% -5.08%
FORESTRY AND NATURAL RESOURCES 57 0.62% 70 0.73% 22.81%
HORTICULTURE 25 0.27% 23 0.24% -8.00%
YOUTH DEV. & AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 21 0.23% 22 0.23% 4.76%
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE 585 6.41% 670 7.03% 14.53%
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

TEACHER LIC CURR & INST 36 0.39% 58 0.61% 61.11%
CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION 414 4.53% 392 4.11% -5.31%
EDUCATIONAL STUDIES 308 3.37% 311 3.26% 0.97%
TEACHER LIC EDUCATIONAL STU 11 0.12% 11 0.12% 0.00%
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 769 8.42% 772 8.10% 0.39%
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

AERONAUTICS AND ASTRONAUTICS 488 5.35% 550 5.77% 12.70%
BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 110 1.20% 129 1.35% 17.27%
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 189 2.07% 179 1.88% -5.29%
CIVIL ENGINEERING 306 3.35% 323 3.39% 5.56%
ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING 650 7.12% 641 6.73% -1.38%
ENGINEERING EDUCATION 67 0.73% 67 0.70% 0.00%
ENVIRONMENTAL AND ECOLOGICAL ENGINEERING 46 0.50% 53 0.56% 15.22%
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 261 2.86% 259 2.72% -0.77%
INTERDISCIPLINARY ENGINEERING 386 4.23% 431 4.52% 11.66%
MATERIALS ENGINEERING 178 1.95% 168 1.76% -5.62%
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 593 6.50% 592 6.21% -0.17%
NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 43 0.47% 47 0.49% 9.30%
Systems 1 0.01% 0 0.00% -100.00%
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 3318 36.34% 3439 36.09% 3.65%
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SCIENCES

CONSUMER SCIENCE 16 0.18% 13 0.14% -18.75%
DOCTOR OF AUDIOLOGY 36 0.39% 38 0.40% 5.56%
DOCTOR OF NURSING PRACTICE 35 0.38% 66 0.69% 88.57%
HEALTH AND KINESIOLOGY 33 0.36% 36 0.38% 9.09%
HEALTH SCIENCES a7 0.51% 46 0.48% -2.13%
HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 98 1.07% 84 0.88% -14.29%
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT & FAMILY STUDIES 23 0.25% 23 0.24% 0.00%
NURSING 70 0.77% 72 0.76% 2.86%
NUTRITION 43 0.47% 42 0.44% -2.33%
PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCES 66 0.72% 72 0.76% 9.09%
PUBLIC HEALTH 47 0.51% 117 1.23% 148.94%
SPEECH, LANGUAGE & HEARING SCIENCES 83 0.91% 71 0.75% -14.46%
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SCIENCES 597 6.54% 680 7.14% 13.90%
COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS

AMERICAN STUDIES 32 0.35% 25 0.26% -21.88%
ANTHROPOLOGY 24 0.26% 25 0.26% 4.17%
COMMUNICATION 458 5.02% 388 4.07% -15.28%
COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 10 0.11% 13 0.14% 30.00%
ENGLISH 142 1.56% 132 1.39% -7.04%
HISTORY 36 0.39% 37 0.39% 2.78%
LANGUAGES AND CULTURES 55 0.60% 50 0.52% -9.09%
LINGUISTICS 24 0.26% 27 0.28% 12.50%
PHILOSOPHY 36 0.39% 35 0.37% -2.78%
POLITICAL SCIENCE 40 0.44% 40 0.42% 0.00%
SOCIOLOGY 35 0.38% 32 0.34% -8.57%
VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS 54 0.59% 45 0.47% -16.67%
COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 946 10.36% 849 8.91% -10.25%
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Purdue University -- West Lafayette Campus

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

INDUSTRIAL AND PHYSICAL PHARMACY 35 0.38% 35 0.37% 0.00%
MED CHEM AND MOLECULAR PHARMACOLOGY 72 0.79% 80 0.84% 11.11%
PHARMACY PRACTICE 18 0.20% 16 0.17% -11.11%
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 125 1.37% 131 1.37% 4.80%
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 115 1.26% 123 1.29% 6.96%
CHEMISTRY 320 3.50% 324 3.40% 1.25%
COMPUTER SCIENCES 315 3.45% 339 3.56% 7.62%
EARTH ATMOSPHERIC & PLANETARY SCIENCES 62 0.68% 70 0.73% 12.90%
MATHEMATICS 160 1.75% 161 1.69% 0.63%
PHYSICS 141 1.54% 146 1.53% 3.55%
STATISTICS 134 1.47% 154 1.62% 14.93%
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE 1247 13.66% 1317 13.82% 5.61%
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES 14 0.15% 9 0.09% -35.71%
COMPARATIVE PATHOBIOLOGY 43 0.47% 44 0.46% 2.33%
VETERINARY CLINICAL SCIENCES 41 0.45% 40 0.42% -2.44%
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 98 1.07% 93 0.98% -5.10%
INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS*

INTERDISC BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 6 0.07% 11 0.12% 83.33%
INTERDISC ECOLOGICAL SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 30 0.33% 25 0.26% -16.67%
INTERDISC PRGM INFO SECURITY 2 0.02% 4 0.04% 100.00%
PU INTERDIS LIFE SCIENCE 21 0.23% 26 0.27% 23.81%
INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS 59 0.65% 66 0.69% 11.86%
KRANNERT SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

ECONOMICS 86 0.94% 153 1.61% 77.91%
EXECUTIVE EDUCATION 73 0.80% 64 0.67% -12.33%
MANAGEMENT 356 3.90% 366 3.84% 2.81%
MANAGEMENT (MSIA) 82 0.90% 82 0.86% 0.00%
ORG. BEHAVIOR & HUMAN RESOURCE MGMT 7 0.08% 5 0.05% -28.57%
KRANNERT SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT 604 6.62% 670 7.03% 10.93%
PURDUE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE

AVIATION TECHNOLOGY 103 1.13% 121 1.27% 17.48%
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 55 0.60% 75 0.79% 36.36%
COMPUTER AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 109 1.19% 106 1.11% -2.75%
COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY 63 0.69% 68 0.71% 7.94%
ENGINERING TECHNOLOGY 109 1.19% 114 1.20% 4.59%
TECHNOLOGY 167 1.83% 242 2.54% 44.91%
TECHNOLOGY LEADERSHIP AND INNOVATION 105 1.15% 49 0.51% -53.33%
PURDUE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE 711 7.79% 775 8.13% 9.00%
SPECIAL PROGRAMS

CONTINUING EDUCATION 6 0.07% 30 0.31% 400.00%
IU SCHOOL OF MEDICINE-LAFAYETTE 65 0.71% 37 0.39% -43.08%
SPECIAL PROGRAMS 71 0.78% 67 0.70% -5.63%
TOTAL 9,130 100.00% 9,529 100.00% 4.37%
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Enrollment Summary -- Spring 2020

Purdue University -- West Lafayette Campus

Comparative Interdisciplinary Enrollment Data -- 2019/2020

Department 2019 % of Total 2020 9% of Total % Change
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL AND BIOLOGICAL ENG. 9 1.92% 8 1.17% -11.11%
AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS 0 0.00% 3 0.44% 0.00%
AGRONOMY 8 1.71% 4 0.59%  -50.00%
ANIMAL SCIENCE 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0.00%
BIOCHEMISTRY 23 4.90% 7 1.03%  -69.57%
BOTANY AND PLANT PATHOLOGY 6 1.28% 3 0.44% -50.00%
ENTOMOLOGY 4 0.85% 2 0.29%  -50.00%
FOOD SCIENCE 1 0.21% 56 8.22% 5500.00%
FORESTRY AND NATURAL RESOURCES 7 1.49% 7 1.03% 0.00%
HORTICULTURE 6 1.28% 4 0.59% -33.33%
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE 64 13.65% 95 13.95% 48.44%
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

AERONAUTICS AND ASTRONAUTICS 15 3.20% 24 3.52% 60.00%
BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 10 2.13% 10 1.47% 0.00%
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3 0.64% 2 0.29% -33.33%
CIVIL ENGINEERING 23 4.90% 23 3.38% 0.00%
ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3 0.64% 6 0.88% 100.00%
ENGINEERING EDUCATION 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0.00%
ENGR-ENVIRON&ECOLOGICAL ENGR 2 0.43% 2 0.29% 0.00%
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 7 1.49% 9 1.32% 28.57%
INTERDISCIPLINARY ENGINEERING 10 2.13% 0 0.00% -100.00%
MATERIALS ENGINEERING 10 2.13% 7 1.03% -30.00%
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 20 4.26% 25 3.67% 25.00%
NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 7 1.49% 8 1.17% 14.29%
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 110 23.45% 117 17.18% 6.36%
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SCIENCES

PUBLIC HEALTH 0 0.00% 125 18.36% 0.00%
HEALTH SCIENCES 2 0.43% 3 0.44% 50.00%
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT & FAMILY STUDIES 2 0.43% 2 0.29% 0.00%
NUTRITION SCIENCE 15 3.20% 41 6.02% 173.33%
PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCES 5 1.07% 2 0.29%  -60.00%
HEALTH AND KINESIOLOGY 2 6.90% 4 13.79% 100.00%
SPEECH, LANGUAGE & HEARING SCIENCES 1 0.21% 2 0.29% 100.00%
COLLEGE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SCIENCES 27 5.76% 179 26.28% 562.96%
COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS

AMERICAN STUDIES 32 6.82% 25 3.67% -21.88%
ANTHROPOLOGY 2 0.43% 2 0.29% 0.00%
COMMUNICATION 1 0.21% 2 0.29% 100.00%
COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 10 2.13% 13 1.91% 30.00%
ENGLISH 1 0.21% 5 0.73%  400.00%
LINGUISTICS 24 5.12% 27 3.96% 12.50%
PHILOSOPHY 2 0.43% 3 0.44% 50.00%
POLITICAL SCIENCE 2 0.43% 3 0.44% 50.00%
SOCIOLOGY 5 1.07% 5 0.73% 0.00%
LANGUAGE AND CULTURES 0 0.00% 21 3.08% 0.00%
COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 79 16.84% 106 15.57% 34.18%
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COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

INDUSTRIAL AND PHYSICAL PHARMACY 3 0.64% 4 0.59% 33.33%
MED CHEM AND MOLECULAR PHARMACOLOGY 38 8.10% 23 3.38%  -39.47%
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 41 8.74% 27 3.96% -34.15%
Department % of Total % of Total % Change
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 36 7.68% 30 4.41% -16.67%
CHEMISTRY 22 4.69% 17 250%  -22.73%
COMPUTER SCIENCES 2 0.43% 5 0.73%  150.00%
EARTH ATMOSPHERIC & PLANETARY SCIENCES 2 0.43% 7 1.03%  250.00%
MATHEMATICS 5 1.07% 4 0.59% -20.00%
PHYSICS 2 0.43% 8 1.17%  300.00%
STATISTICS 0 0.00% 1 0.15% 0.00%
COLLEGE OF SCIENCE 69 14.71% 72 10.57% 4.35%
PURDUE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE

COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY 0 0.00% 6 0.88% 0.00%
TECHNOLOGY 9 1.92% 5 0.73%  -44.44%
PURDUE POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE 9 1.92% 11 1.62% 22.22%
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES 7 1.49% 2 0.29% -71.43%
COMPARATIVE PATHOBIOLOGY 4 0.85% 1 0.15%  -75.00%
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 11 2.35% 3 0.44% -72.73%
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION 15 3.20% 3 0.44% -80.00%
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 110 23.45% 3 0.44% -97.27%
INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS**

INTERDISC BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 6 1.28% 11 1.62% 83.33%
INTERDISC ECOLOGICAL SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 30 6.40% 25 3.67%  -16.67%
INTERDISC PRGM INFO SECURITY 2 0.43% 4 0.59%  100.00%
PU INTERDIS LIFE SCIENCE 21 4.48% 28 4.11% 33.33%
INTERDISCIPLINARY PROGRAMS 59 12.58% 68 9.99% 15.25%
TOTAL 469  100.00% 681  100.00% 45.20%

*Distance data comes from the Site field in Banner. This data may not be complete.
** The interdisciplinary enrollment reflected in this report includes those

students who have been admitted directly to an Interdisciplinary

Graduate Programs (IGP) and/or those who have an IGP approved on

their Plan of Study with The Graduate School. Those students who

have been enrolled in IGPs that require registration following

admittance into another affiliated department or major and do not yet

have a Plan of Study are not included in this report. For more

information on the officially recognized IGP models, please visit:

https://www.purdue.edu/gradschool/oigp/admissions/admissions.html
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